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In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of a 
Promotional Program Pursuant to R746-404 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 14-035-146 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: November 21, 2014 
 
  Rocky Mountain Power, dba PacifiCorp (“PacifiCorp”), filed an application on 

November 19, 2014, requesting approval of a promotional program pursuant to R746-404 

(“Application”). The Application states the Commission’s letter of September 4, 2012, in Docket 

No. 12-035-91, approved the addition of Special Condition 6 to Schedule 70, Renewable Rider – 

Optional. PacifiCorp indicates, however, that it inadvertently failed to file the updated tariff in 

Docket No. 12-035-91 and now requests the Commission approve: (1) a retroactive effective 

date of September 4, 2012, for the tariff approved by the Commission on September 4, 2012, in 

Docket No. 12-035-91; and (2) authorization to indefinitely extend the promotional program 

offerings, as described in the previously approved tariff language.  

  Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-404-1, any interested party may submit 

comments on PacifiCorp’s Application on or before Tuesday, December 9, 2014, and reply 

comments may be submitted on or before Monday, December 15, 2014. Also pursuant to Utah 

Admin. Code R746-404-1, interested parties may request a hearing or additional time to 

investigate the Application, no later than Tuesday, December 9, 2014. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 21st day of November, 2014. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#262158 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 21st day of November, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)  
Paul Clements (paul.clements@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor      
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________
        Administrative Assistant 
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